

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, California Government Code authorizes the Board of Supervisors to accept or reject any gift, bequest, or devise made to or in favor of the county, or to or in favor of the board in trust for any public purpose and the Board of Supervisors may delegate such authority to county officers or employees; and

WHEREAS, private individuals and companies occasionally offer donations of cash, materials, and services in support of programs within the District Attorney's Office; and

WHEREAS, such donations provide a valuable public benefit by supporting public services provided by the District Attorney's Office; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors desires to facilitate the acceptance of such donations by authorizing the District Attorney to accept individual donations not exceeding \$10,000.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED

The District Attorney is hereby authorized to accept any individual donation whose value does not exceed \$10,000. Such authority shall remain in effect unless rescinded by the Board of Supervisors.

•	d of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said, 20, by the following vote of said Board:
	Ayes:
Attest:	Noes:
James S. Mitrisin	Absent:
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	
By:	
Deputy Clerk	Chair, Board of Supervisors